

VENDOR PODOR

I

*004103656

BARNES EXC INC

SISSONVILLE WV

PO BOX 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

25360

Request for Quotation

DEP14984

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/29/		- Frivio Of OALE	GINE VIE		A MEIGHT FERWO
BID OPENING DATE:		/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1		962-73		# 769,000.
	RECLAMATION	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	WEST VIRGIN	IA DEPARTME	HASING DIVISION, NT OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT	TAL PROTECTION,	
	CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION	PROVIDE AL OF 2-ACRE	L LABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MINE P	RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS	
Seminate management of the control o	THE SITE IS	LOCATED NE	AR NEWBURG, WV,		
	A MANDATORY 04/28/10 a REQUIRED TO	10:00 AM.	ALL INTERESTED P	SHALL BE HELD ON ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEND-TH	
	THE BID. N	O ONE PERSO	L RESULT IN DISQ N MAY REPRESENT WILL INVOLVE EX	MORE THAN ONE	
	•	I - I	TERRAIN AND/OR D		
	POTENTIAL B	IDDERS TO C		ABLE FOR ALL ILL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY	
	PRE-BID. F REPRESENTAT	AILURE TO P IVE NAME ON	ROVIDE YOUR COMP THE ATTENDANCE	ANY AND SHEET WILL RESULT	
		OTHER DOCUM	THE BID. THE SENTATION TO VERIBLE FOR ENSURING	4	IRECEIVED.
1	COMPLETED T SHEET. THE	HE INFORMAT PURCHASING	ION REQUIRED ON DIVISION AND TH SPONSIBILITY FOR	THE ATTENDANCE 2 E STATE AGENCY	DIO MAY 26 AM IO: 42
		COMPLETE TH	Ė PRE-BID ATTEND	ANCE SHEET. IN	WY PURCHASING DIVISION
SIGNATURE Calh	ein Barr	u	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI TELEPHONE 304-9	NOITIONS PSY-1725 DATE	5/26/10
TITLE Presiden	T	FEIN 550736	745	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



YEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER: DEP14984

**ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF þ OFFICE OF AML&R Ţ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

D3/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: O5/26/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE INTERSECTION OF US RT. 50 EAST THROUGH GRAFTON TO THE INTERSECTION OF US RT. 50 AND WV RT. 92. TURN MORTH ONTO RT. 92 AND 60 9.5 MILES TO CO. RT. 58 (IRISH RIDGE ROAD). TURN RIGHT ONTO CO. RT. 58 AND THEN TURN LEFT ON THE FIRST BRAVEL ROAD. FOLLOW THE GRAVEL ROAD D. 8 MILE TO SITE ON THE RIGHT. THE THREE FORK STREAM WATERSHED RESTORATION PROJECT CONSISTS OF FOUR WATER TREATMENT SITES. THEY ARE KNOWN AS THE NORTH FORK OF BIRDS CREEK, SOUTH FORK OF BIRDS CREEK AND RACCOON RUN SITES. ALL OF THE TECHNICAL DATE OF BIRDS CREEK, SOUTH FORK OF BIRDS CREEK AND RACCOON RUN SITES. ALL OF THE TECHNICAL DATE OF BIRDS CREEK, SOUTH FORK OF	DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	€	SHII	> VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CLARKSBURG, TAKE RT. 50 EAST THROUGH GRAFTON TO THE INTERSECTION OF US RT. 50 AND WV RT. 92. TURN NORTH ONTO RT. 92 AND GO 9.5 MILES TO CO. RT. 58 AND THEN TURN LEFT ON THE FIRST GRAVEL ROAD. FOLLOW THE GRAVEL ROAD .8 MILE TO SITE ON THE RIGHT. THE THREE FORK SIREAM WATERSHED RESTORATION PROJECT CONSISTS OF FOUR WATER TREATMENT SITES. THEY ARE KNOWN AS THE NORTH FORK OF BIRDS CREEK, SOUTH FORK OF B						·····					
ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CLARKSBURG, TAKE RT. 50 EAST THROUGH GRAFTON TO THE INTERSECTION OF US RT. 50 AND WY RT. 92. TURN NORTH ONTO RT. 92 AND GO 9.5 MILES TO CO. RT. 58 (IRISH RIDGE ROAD). TURN RIGHT ONTO CO. RT. 58 AND THEN TURN LEFT ON THE FIRST GRAVEL ROAD. FOLLOW THE GRAVEL ROAD 0.8 MILE TO SITE ON THE RIGHT. THE THREE FORK STREAM WATERSHED RESTORATION PROJECT CONSISTS OF FOUR WATER TREATMENT SITES. XHEY ARE KNOWN AS THE NORTH FORK OF BIRDS CREEK, SOUTH FORK OF BIRDS CREEK, SQUIRES CREEK AND RACCOON RUN SITES. ALL OF THE SITES CONSIST OF POOR WATER QUALITY STREAMS. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 STTH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WY 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. MEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-ID-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SEEREVERGESDERORSFORM AND CONOTIONS	BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			e Are		BID	OPE			
THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CLARKSBURG, TAKE RT. 50 EAST THROUGH GRAFTON TO THE INTERSECTION OF US RT. 50 AND WV RT. 92. TURN NORTH ONTO RT. 92 AND GO 9.5 MILES TO CO. RT. 58 (IRISH RIDGE ROAD). TURN RIGHT ONTO CO. RT. 58 AND THEN TURN LEFT ON THE FIRST GRAVEL ROAD. FOLLOW THE GRAVEL ROAD 0.8 MILE TO SITE ON THE RIGHT. THE THREE FORK STREAM WATERSHED RESTORATION PROJECT CONSISTS OF FOUR WATER TREATMENT SITES. THEY ARE KNOWN AS THE NORTH FORK OF BIRDS CREEK, SOUTH FORK OF STREAM WATER TREATMENT SITES. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP		ITEM N	UMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CLARKSBURG, TAKE RT. 50 EAST THROUGH GRAFTON TO THE INTERSECTION OF US RT. 50 AND WV RT. 92. TURN NORTH ONTO RT. 92 AND GO 9.5 MILES TO CO. RT. 58 (IRISH RIDGE ROAD). TURN RIGHT ONTO CO. RT. 58 (IRISH RIDGE ROAD). TURN RIGHT ONTO CO. RT. 58 AND THEN TURN LEFT ON THE FIRST GRAVEL ROAD. FOLLOW THE GRAVEL ROAD 0.8 MILE TO SITE ON THE RIGHT. THE THREE FORK STREAM WATERSHED RESTORATION PROJECT CONSISTS OF FOUR WATER TREATMENT SITES. THEY ARE KNOWN AS THE NORTH FORK OF BIRDS CREEK, SQUIRES CREEK AND RACCOON RUN SITES. ALL OF THE SITES CONSIST OF POOR WATER QUALITY STREAMS. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-FEINDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-ID-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT								VL E	BIDDERS IN	ICLUDI	
FROM CLARKSBURG, TAKE RT. 50 EAST THROUGH GRAFTON TO THE INTERSECTION OF US RT. 50 AND WV RT. 92. TURN NORTH ONTO RT. 92 AND GO 9.5 MILES TO CO. RT. 58 (IRISH RIDGE ROAD). TURN RIGHT ONTO CO. RT. 58 AND THEN TURN LEFT ON THE FIRST GRAVEL ROAD. FOLLOW THE GRAVEL ROAD O.8 MILE TO SITE ON THE RIGHT. THE THREE FORK ST REAM WATERSHED RESTORATION PROJECT CONSISTS OF FOUR WATER TREATMENT SITES. THEY ARE KNOWN AS THE NORTH FORK OF BIRDS CREEK, SOUTH FORK OF BIRDS CREEK, ALL OF THE SITES CONSIST OF POOR WATER QUALITY STREAMS. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT		THE ST LATE, PORTIC BIDDER PORTIC OF THE	CARTING BUT PR ON OF T ON OF T ON OF T E PRE-B	TIME IOR TO HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID	THE PRE- DISMISS , WILL B ER CONCL , BUT DU	BID. BI SAL OF TH SE PERMIT USION OF FRING ANY	DDE IE T TEI TH SU	ERS WHO AR FECHNICAL D TO SIGN HE TECHNICUBSEQUENT	IN.	
CONSISTS OF FOUR WATER TREATMENT SITES. THEY ARE KNOWN AS THE NORTH FORK OF BIRDS CREEK, SOUTH FORK OF BIRDS CREEK, SOUTH FORK OF BIRDS CREEK, SOUTH FORK OF SQUIRES CREEK AND RACCOON RUN SITES. ALL OF THE SITES CONSIST OF POOR WATER QUALITY STREAMS. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT		FROM CONTHECT THEN TO	CLARKSB ITERSEC ONTO R I RIDGE TURN LE	URG, TION T. 92 ROAD FT ON	TAKE OF US AND). T THE	RT. 50 GO 9.5 M URN RIGH FIRST GR	AND WV FILES TO IT ONTO CONTO	T. CO. CO.	92. TURN RT. 58 RT. 58 AN FOLLOW T	I ID	
OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		CONSIS KNOWN BIRDS	STS OF AS THE CREEK,	FOUR NORT SQUI	WATER H FOR RES C	TREATME K OF BIR REEK AND	NT SITES DS CREEK D RACCOOM	S. (, S √ Rl	THEY ARE SOUTH FORK JN SITES.	OF	
WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI- TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	E AML&R 04-926- Paymen	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., SE PAYMENT MADE BY	OF \$10.0	STO	ON, WV 253 NON-REFUND	04, DABLE	
TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TITLE EPHONE THE PHONE		EXHIB	(T 5								
DICONATURE O					IC IM	PROVEMEN	IT CONSTE	RUC.	TION CONTR		
IDENTIFICATIONS AND A STATE OF A	SIGNATURE /	A.			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE			DATE	-/./-
Calheri O Farna 304-984-1725 5/26/10	Calh	eer O	darn				304-	98	4-1725		5/26/10
TITLE PRESIDENT 550736745 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	Wresida	ent.	F								



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

DEP14984

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NESDOR BODSH *004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV

15564

25360

SHIP C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP	ΛIA	Ē	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/29/									
BID OPENING DATE:	152000 (1020200000000000000000000000000000	05/26/	2010	0.02.02.000		BID	OPENING	<u>TIME 0</u>	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	WBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
		<u> </u>							
	REQUIR	ES EAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SUBMI	TS A BI	D FOR TH	IE WORK	
i	Į.		1		TIME AN A		1		
	1		1 1		LOSED PUR				
	1		; ;		D WITH TH		li .		
1	•		1		E WITH TH WEST VIRG		I .	LURE TO	
i	j -		1 1		WEST VIRG HASING AF		í		
					LIFICATIO			212	,

	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTRA	CT IS T	O BE PER	RFORMED	
	1		: I		YS AFTER		}		
					THERWISE				
			CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	EKED NO	ITCE IO	
	PROCEE	. D .							
	CANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESE	ERVES THE	
1	1				ONTRACT I				
i	1		5 1		F THE MAT		i		
	i		1 1		ERIOR QUA		1		
	1		CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	BID AND	CONTRAC	CT	
	HEREIN	1.							
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR S	SUBCONTR	ACTOR SH	HALL PAY	
	1 1 1		ł I		DEPARTME		1	and the second s	
					OR PRESTO		Y, PURSU	JANT	
					21-5A, E7				
	(PREVA	ILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY TO) THIS P	ROJECT.)	
	ARBITE	ATTON:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MA	NDE TO A	RBITRATI	ION OR	
					DUE (EXCE				
	REQUIR	RED BY	STATE	LAW)	CONTAINE	D IN TH	IS CONTE	RACT	
					TITUTE OF				
	PERTA1	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETE	ο.	
	MUDKEE	S TOM	DENCA	TTON.	VENDOR	TC DENII	TPEN TO	PPOVIDE	
	3		1 1		KERS' CON		į.		
SIGNATURE	<i>0</i>	1		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE		, DATE	- h. l. a
Lai	then	1 sarr	*1b.*			304-9	984-1725		0/26/10
Dreside	nt.		550	0736	745		ADI	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NO DO NAMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

DEP14984

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-

P

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/2010		2010	·	ODENTHO TIME O	1 . 7 0 DM
BID OPENING DATE:	05/26/	<u> </u>			1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

ALL	OF THE I	TEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF "	THIS CONT	RACT:			
		05 040050	orus urumon ollas	FUDUTOU DDOOF	
(XX)) INSUKAN	L CENEDAL	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA	NCE DETUD TO	
			MINIMUM AMOUNT		
		UIRED IS \$		•	
					444
			URANCE: SUCCESS		
			ERS RISK - ALL R		
AN A	AMUUNI EQ	UAL 10 100	% OF THE AMOUNT	UP THE CUNTRACT.	
					4
(XX	BONDS:	FIVE PERC	ENT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
			STATE OF WEST V		
			D AS A BID BOND.		· ·
			ISH A PERFORMANC		!/
			OF THE AMOUNT O		
1		1	IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND	4	
			AUTHORIZED TO D		IE
STA	TE OF WES	T VIRGINIA	. A LETTER OF C	REDIT SUBMITTED	
IN	LIEU OF A	BOND WILL	ONLY BE ALLOWED	FOR PROJECTS	
UND	ER \$100,0	00. PERSO	NAL OR BUSINESS	CHECKS ARE NOT	
			THE 5% BID BOND,	PERFORMANCE	
BON	D, OR LAB	OR/MATERIA	r ROND.		
) MATNTEN	ANCE BOND.	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	***************************************
			ING SYSTEM WILL		
		SSFUL VEND			
1 1 - 1	. 11/00				
***	******	*****	***********	**************************************	€ *

		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE Cathonia	Barn	_	TELEPHONE	984-1725 DATE	5/26/10
TITLE		EIN 550736			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
presier		0,00,00	· 7 >	LI CONCE ADOLE LADE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER: DEP14984

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEXDOR

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC 304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	ich	MS OF SALI	58888	SHIPV	I A	F.O.5		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2010			RID	OPENING T	TME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN		LOP I	CAT	ITEM NUN		UNITE		AMOUNT
- PAC				NO			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,,,,,	AMCON.
AND THE PROPERTY AND TH		-					•		
· ·									
1	i		i 1	1	TION FORM				
1	1		1 1				HED. YOU		
	1						AN AVS DA		
	j						TY AS AN		
1	1		1 1				ER 30 CFR ATTACHED		
1			1 1				AVS OFFIC		
					S.OSMRE.G		Avs dille	-	
	Į.		1 1				******	*****	*
		~~~~							
							***************************************		
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE			**************************************
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	2 REQUI	RES THAT	ALL	
1			: :				G WORK IN		
1	1		• •				INIA CONT		
1			: :				THE CONTR		
1	LICENS		: :				RS LICENS		
1			: 1				IVISION O	the state of the s	9
	L		1 1				BLDG. 6,		
	RM 749	-B, CH	ARLES	ION,	WV 25305,	PH. 30	4-558-789	0.	
		***		TE 00	nc 01 11	11 050	7000 4111		***
					DE 21-11-			TOTHOL	WARRANT TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE
l .	1			-	INCLUDE I	HE CUNI	RACTORS L	ICENSE	
	NUMBER BIDDER								7
	PIDDEK	IU CU	HALLEI						
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME .		BAINES	EXC. I	nc.		
	]								
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV0Z3	25'7			
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE R	EQUIRED	TO FURNI	SH A	
							R TO ISSU		
	A PURC		1 1		1				***************************************
	***************************************								***************************************
				::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	VERSE SIDE FOR T	EBNA XUBIAA	K (INITIZAN)		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE /	A	<u> </u>		occ HC	venoe olut FUH I	TELEPHONE		DATE	-
Cali	new /	Sarne	-			304-9	784-1725		5/26/10
TITLE	. *	įF!	^{≦N} 550	0736	745		ADDR	ESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	ENI DESD	ONDING				ADDRESS	IN SPACE AR	OVELAREL	ED 'VENDOR'



APZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14984

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** ЮН --Р DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/26/2010	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAI	VIITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			Administration of the Control of the	
	APP	LICABLE LAW	Ì	
77117 6,87	CT UTDCTNIA STAT	E CODE, PURCHASING	C DIVICION BILLES	
		INFORMATION PROVI		
		" ISSUED BY THE PU		
		UTHORITY GOVERNING		ļ
PROCUR				
ROCOR	E-11L-14 1 0			
ANY IN	FORMATION PROVID	ED IN SPECIFICATION	ON MANUALS, OR	
		AL OR WRITTEN, WHI		
		ION PROVIDED FROM		
DESCRI	BED IN THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VOII	D AND OF NO	
EFFECT	•			
	William Control of the Control of th			
(1) NO	TICE TO PROCEED:	II I		
		N WORK SPECIFIED I		
1	f l	ALENDAR DAYS AFTER		
1		ECEIVED. IN THE		ĺ
		RENCE IS REQUIRED		
		PECIFIC DATE ESTAI	BLISHED IN THE	
PRE-CO	NSTRUCTION CONFE	RENCE.		
		TEMANOE.		
(2) Gu	ARANTEE AND MAIN		D AFFECTED BY	
THE CO		LS AND WORKMANSHIF JECT TO THE GUARAN		
1	TOM OF THE RESPE		THE ABSENCE OF	
1		OM OR A SPECIAL G		·
		OTH AS TO THE MATE		
		N ACCEPTANCE OF F		
		IDERED GUARANTEED		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		R FROM THE DATE OF		
<b>!</b>		THE FINAL ACCEPTAI		
		LIEVE THE CONTRACT		
		LIGENCE OR FAULTY		
1 1	1 1	WITHIN THE GUARAN		
BE REM	EDIED AT THE EXP	ENSE OF THE CONTRA	ACTOR UPON	
<u> </u>		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	ITIOMS	
SIGNATURE C		TEI EPLIONE	Inate	- 1 1-
alken 0	Farn	304-98	84-1725	5/26/10
President.	FEIN 550736	745	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*004103656

BARNES EXC INC

PO BOX 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14984

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ť CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05	5/26/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTIT		ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
WRITTEN	NOTICE.			
	(B) DURING T	HE ONE-YEAR GUARA		
1	l l	AIN THE PROJECT T		
		OF THE ACCEPTANCE HE NEGLIGENCE OR		
3	i I	THE WORK THAT DEV		
1	l l	L BE CORRECTED BY		
AT ITS E				
CONCERNE	i l	YEAR GUARANTEE PE		1
1	i I	EXTENSION OF THE ER THE CONTRACT.	PERFURMANCE TIME	
ACCOTTED	i I	ES CONCERNING REV	EGETATION MAY BE	
FURTHER	DEFINED IN TH	E TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
CONTAINE	D HEREIN.			
(3) TER	MINATION:			
(3) IER		RACT MAY BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE OR	
IN PART	l l	THE DIRECTOR OF	· ·	
1	1 1	ANY OTHER RIGHT O		
		HE CONTRACTOR IS		
1	1 1	DAYS WRITTEN NOTI N RECEIPT REQUEST	-	
TO TERMI	1	THE REGION OF TH		
	4	·	·	
1	1 (	RESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR T	1 1	LL NECESSARY DIVI	STON OF HIGHWAVS	
PERMITS	1 1	PORTATION OF EQUI		
#	S TO AND FROM	THE JOB SITE.		
		NY AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	
PERMITS	OR RELATED JO	B PERMITS.		
(5) TEC	CHNICAL SPECIF	ICATIONS:		
		R THIS CONTRACT S	HALL BE IN	
]	3 1	PECIFICATIONS PRE		
RECLAMAT	ITON OF THE "T	HREE FORK STREAM	WATERSHED	
	SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ere, establiche traffichere, einer ere ein einer eine beheite beschichtet, er bibatet, est bib traffen er bibab	· , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	nn_		84-1725 DATE	5/24/10
Previolet	FEIN 550 736	745	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for

DEP14984

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED ... 03/29/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/26/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE RESTORATION" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF B DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE 304-984-1725

550736745



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

8 H -P

DEP14984

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SA	Œ	SHIP VI	A	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/29/	2010						
BID OPENING DATE:	0	5/26/2010	4		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ITY UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		DUCTS MADE S CONTRACT	1	HE UNITED	STATES	. AS USED IN	
	Α.	CONSTRUCTOF OR OTH STRUCTURE OR HIGHWA OR COOLINE EQUIPMENT SUCH PROSTATE OF	ION OER IM , INC YS, OG OR , OR ECTS, WEST	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, BU R THE INS VENTILATIN THE SUPPLY PURSUANT	ADDITI TO ANY JT NOT FALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C	ANY ERECTION ON TO, ALTERA BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, R ON OF ANY HEA TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS F ONTRACT WITH CH BIDS WERE 2001.	ATION ROADS ATING FOR
	В.	SHAPED, I FABRICATE PROCESSEI SUCH OPER HEARTH, I	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT:	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA ECTRIC	RLY PROCESSED TWO OR MORE O DE BY THE OPE FURNACE,	O, OR OF
	C.	AMERICA A	ND IN	CLUDES ALI BJECT TO	TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINE ISDICTION OF	
-	WRI	DIRECTOR TING, AUTH DUCTS IF:	§	1		ARTMENT MAY, IGN STEEL	IN
	Α.	EXCEED ON TOTAL CON HUNDRED I	TE TENTER	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOSI	PERCENTWO THO	M USED DOES N T (.1%) OF TH USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION,	łE .
			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	And the state of t	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE CATA	1 /300	m.		ľ	TELEPHONE 304-9	984-1725	DATE 5/26/10
preneler	1	FEIN 55	0736			<del></del>	HANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP14984

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 03/29/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/26/2010 CAT. UNITPRICE THUOMA QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER TINE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-984-1725 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550736745



*004103656 BARNES EXC INC

PO BOX 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14984

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A LIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R p 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 03/29/2010 **BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM 05/26/2010 CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE athen Same 304-984-1725 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550 736 74 S



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP14984

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** S H DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

03/29/		9.55	MS OF SAL	t .	SHIP	VIA	F:O:B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2010		·	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITM	UOP	CAT. NO	JTEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
T .	1			E ADD	ENDUM TO	THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	ENDUM SH	ESSARY, DULD BE	TO ALL EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID	
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDENI ADDENI	RS AND AME RUL NAL BID DUM DOC DUM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THE S'ULATIONS ENT SHALE E ONLY E	TATE PUR THAT AP L ALSO A KCEPTION E SOLE P	KNOWLEDGED BY ALCHASING DIVISION PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	i .
	REV. ]							
					REQU	ISITION	NO.: .DEP14984	
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT	·	٠	
Į.	ADDENI	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	1	NECESSAR	LLOWING CHECKED Y REVISIONS TO M ETC.	Y
	ADDENI	OUM NO.	*S:					
	NO. 1	. V	• •					
	NO. 2		• •					
	<u>'</u>		<u> </u>	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	and the contract of the contra		·, ,
SIGNATURE Cat	hem	Barm				TELEPHONE 304~	984-1725 DATE	5/26/10
Tresider	<i>f</i>	F	^{EN} 35	0736	745		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

# Request for Quotation

**DEP14984** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 VENDOR SISSONVILLE WV

BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** OH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

03/29/2010	:: it is a second of the secon	HMS OF SAL		SHIPV	IA.	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	U 05/26/	2010			BID	OPENING TIM	F 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUN		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			NO					
NO 3								
No. 3	• • • • • •						-	
NO. 4						A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
				A-Principality		-		
NO. 5				The committee of the co		***************************************		
I UNDI	ERSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CO	NFIRM T	HE RECEIPT	OF THE	
ADDENI	DUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF BIDS.		
VENDO	тэнм с	CLEAD	I V IIN	DERSTAND	тилт лы	V VERRAI		•
1	and the second s		3	1		ADE DURING	ANY	
						REPRESENTAT		
1			1	L IS NOT				
				WRITING A				
SPECII	- ICATIO	IŅS BY	AN U	FFICIAL A	DDENDAW	IS BINDING	•	
	0-	1	1					
	lal	hen.	isai			SIGNATURE		
	,	BAINE	EXC	Inc.		COMPANY		
	/i	10000		1		CUMPANY		
		5/2	6/10			DATE		
REV.	11/96					SECRETARY CONTRACTOR C		
						materia de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la compania del la compania de la compania de la compania del la		
			NOT	ICE		a a mariante de la mariante del mariante del mariante de la mariante del mariante del mariante de la mariante dela mariante de la mariante de la mariante de la mariante dela mariante d		
A SIG	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
				INISTRATI	ON			
1	PURCHAS		IVISI	ON				
1	BUILDIN 2019 WA	1	TON S	TREET, EA	СТ			
I I	CHARLES	1	{	5305-0130	J ;			
					-	***************************************		
		<u> </u>	SEERE	 VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE Cather	Jarm				TEI EDUONE	784-1725	DATE	5/26/10
TITLE Merieles t	F	EIN	736		~~ · · · ·			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14984

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304 984-1725 *004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
03/29/								205117110	T T 84 F		7001	
BID OPENING DATE:	20020015-03333	05/26/		CAT			RID (	DPENING		<u> </u>	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITΕ	MINUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMO	DUNT
							Australia					
												İ
						~~						
								N ON THI SIDERED		UF		
	HE ER	VELUFE	UK I	UE DI	DRAT	NUI DE	CONS	PIDEKED	٠	İ		İ
	SEALEI	BID										
							***************************************					
							Ì			}		
	BUYER:	•			CB-2	3						
	RFQ. N	10 ·			DEP1	6986						
		10			DELL	7707						
	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		05/2	6/2010						
					7.70	D.M.						
	BID OF	PENING	IIME:		1:30	PM.						
	**************************************											
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER	IN CAS	E IT	IS NEC	ESSARY			
	TO COM	NTACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOU	R BID:						
			304	984	0074							
	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~											
	VENDOR	S CHUIII	n sur	MTT W	ттн тн	FTR RT	тнт а	E CURRE	NT			
***************************************	1							T PROCE				
	1	30× 13										
	-1-1-1-1	25.0.75	20-1									
	WV.	25360										
												1
	PLEASE	E PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF	PERSO	и то	CONTAC	Т			***************************************
		RNING T										***************************************
	/	Robert	$-R_{\bullet}$	א ש המות						:		ĺ
		,,,,,,,,	/~?									
					***************************************							
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE			IDITIONS				
SIGNATURE Cat	hem 1	Barm	***			TELEPI 3	10NE 104-9	84-172	5	DATE	5/26/10	י
TITLE	<i>f</i>	F	IN 550	0736	745		******			ANGES	TO BE NOTE	) ABOVE
preside	<u>/                                    </u>			. ,								

## Three Fork Creek Watershed Restoration Requisition # DEP14984 REVISED Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name	BAIN	es EXC. INC.	
_	O Box		•

sissonville WV25360

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	70,000.
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	30,000.
3.0	1	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	2,000.
4.0	-1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	30,000.
5.0	2,600	LF	Sediment Control	1.50	3,900.
6.0	2	AC	Revegetation	1,000.	2,000.
7.1	150	LF	4' Grouted Riprap Discharge Channel	40.00	6,000.
7.2	60	LF	15" HDPE Culvert	32,00	1,920.
7.3	40	LF	Bore and Jack 10" Steel Casing	155.00	6,200.
7.4	100	TON	Stream Bank Protection	40,00	4,000.
8.1	1	EA	Dosing Unit/Silo North Fork of Birds Creek # 121, 206.	EA	121,206.
8.2	1	EA	Dosing Unit/Silo South Fork of Birds Creek 56,510.	EA	56,510.
8.3	1	EA	Docing Unit/Silo Squires Creek	EA	173,926.
8.4	1	EA	Dosing Unit/Silo Raccoon Run 4/36,720.	EA	136,720.
8.5	3	EA	Intake Riser Unit 4,066	EA	12,198.
8.6	1200	LF	Feed Line/Cleanouts	5.00	6,000.
8.7	310	TON	Calcium Oxide	150.00	46,500.
10.1	1900	TON	3" Base Stone	20.00	38,000
10.2	500	TON	1 1/2 " Crusher Run Stone	16.00	8,000.
11.1	100	LF	3'x3' Underdrain	36.00	3,600.
11.2	30	LF	Conveyance Pipe	4.00	120.
12.0	4	EA	Chain Link Fence \$ 1,800.		7, 200 .
13.0	1	EA	Gate at North Birds Creek 8 3,000.	EA	3,000.
				***********	
			TOTAL TOTAL		# 769,000.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Barnes EXC. Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 550736745  Address: P.O. Box 13384  City: Sissonville State: WV. Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304-984-1725  Fax No.: 304-984-0074 E-mail address: Barnes Exc. (A) Apl. Com
City: Sissowille State: WV. Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304-984-1725
Fax No.: 304-984-0074 E-mail address: Barnes Exc. (1) Apl. Com
•
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
have the express authority to certify that:
I, Robert Barnes, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5/26/10 Nobo L. Ban General Manager
5/26/10 Mobo I. Bana General Manager Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

D	a	** *	D
5	25	1 3	

Contractor's Business Name:	BArnes EXC. INC.	
-----------------------------	------------------	--

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	0.00
Begin Date:	Ending Data:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
Addicas	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

reportviewer

Page 1 of 1

lcox@osmre.gov		mail Report	PDF  XLS	
AVSOFT Report b All OFT's where the Entity is 154752	ne selected :	entity is list <b>e</b> Inc	d in the OFT	12/12/2008 12:46:19 PM Liz Cox
Parent		Ownership	SubEntity	Percentage BeginDate EndDate
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Owner	Is Owned By	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	President	President	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Controller	Controller	139733 Robert Barnes	C1/16/2004
1 <b>5</b> 4752 Barnes Exc Inc	Secretary	Secretary	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Treasurer	Treasurer	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

-4	$\sim$
1.	Э

			Agency REQ.P.O#
	BIE	BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	HESE PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned	
		*	al, and
			existing under the laws of the State of
			are held and firmly bound unto the State
		·	) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we join	ntly and severally bind ourselves,	, our heirs, administrators, ex	kecutors, successors and assigns.
	<del>"</del>	•	ed to the Purchasing Section of the of, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,			
hereto and shall furnish any other agreement created by the accept	accepted and the Principal shall or bonds and insurance required betance of said bid, then this obligated and erstood and agreed that the lie	by the bid or proposal, and s ation shall be null and void, o	dance with the bid or proposal attached hall in all other respects perform the therwise this obligation shall remain in full and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value way impaired or affected by any waive notice of any such extension	extension of the time within which	d agrees that the obligations h the Obligee may accept su	of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ich bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, Principal and Surety have her	reunto set their hands and se	eals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seal	s to be affixed hereunto and thes	se presents to be signed by t	their proper officers, this
day of	, 20		
Delevieral Companyla Rapi		•	
Principal Corporate Seal			(Name of Principal)
		Ву	
		БУ	(Must be President or Vice President)
			(Title)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

(Name of Surety)

Attorney-in-Fact

Surety Corporate Seal

AGENCY

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G) (H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L) (M)

(N)

(0)(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

							KrQ	VRFP#(B)
					ED1-1 EV-	3		
WW Cinto Amount		YNION	7 ATT NAY:	יאני נאי	Bid Bo	<u>no</u> Decemb	P.C. 1771—4	
WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")		KIVO V	ATT IVE	we N D I I	nese r T	redein : m	15, Inat we,	the undersigned,
Request for Quotation Number (upper	ar Drin	oipal en	đ	_ OI	t <u>£</u>	of		<u>(E)</u> ,
right corner of page #1)	as Fills	cipai, aili ÆN	·	(F)	orntion o	01		······································
Your Company Name	of the !							under the laws
City, Location of your Company	OI ME						al office in t	
State, Location of your Company	of Wes						ining bound	unto The State
Surety Corporate Name	(\$							truly to be made,
City, Location of Surety								s, executors.
State, Location of Surety		sors and		ma oars	urvus, ou	i ilwiis, a	diminsuacor	s, executors,
State of Surety Incorporation	300003			the sho	ve obliga	etion is e	uch that who	reas the Principal
City of Surety Incorporation	hac cul							dministration
Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certa	in hid or	nronosal s	ittached	hereto a	nd made	a part hereof	to enter into a
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state			ing for			ia maac	a part nercor	to cinci into a
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	00116140	-c 441 <b>411</b> 46,	mrP vov	······································	(M)			
this line in words.	***************************************		·····		(4,4,4)			
Amount of bond in figures								
Brief Description of scope of work		NOW	THEREFO	RE.				
Day of the month			said bid sh		iected. o	r		
Month							rincipal shall	enter into a
Year	contrac							and shall furnish
Name of Corporation								ınd shall in all
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal								of said bid then
Signature of President or Vice								hall remain in full
President								iability of the
Title of person signing								
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated							
Corporate Name of Surety						reby stip	ulates and a	grees that the
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligat							red or affected by
Surety								h bid: and said
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised			eby waive					
Surety Seal must accompany this bid	_	IN WI	TNESS W	HEREO	F, Princi	pal and	Surety have l	hereunto set their
bond.	hands							ed their corporate
	seals to	be affix	ed hereto a	and these	e present	s to be si	igned by thei	r proper officers,
	this	(N)	day of _		(O)	, 20	(P) .	*. *
			- "		·			
·	Princip	al Corpo	rate Seal				(	Q)
							(Name of	Principal)
			$(\mathbb{R})$	•		By	(	S)
							(Must be	President or
							Vice Pre	sident)
		•						T)
•								itle
			(U)					
	Surety	Corporat						V)
	•	•					~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	of Surety)
							•	• •
				-				
								W)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

Agency	Environm	iental P	rotection
	O# DEP		

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we	, the undersigned, Barnes Exc., Inc.		
of	Sissonville	,WV	, as Principal, and United States Surety Company		
of	Timonium	,MD	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of		
MI	Dwith its principa	al office in the City of	Timonium , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State		
of West \	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	e penal sum of <u>Five Perce</u>	ent of Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,		
well and	truly to be made, we joint	tly and severally bind ourse	elves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.		
	The Condition of the abo	ve obligation is such that w	hereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the		
Departme	ent of Administration a ce	ertain bid or proposal, attac	hed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for		
DEP 14	1984 - Three Fork Stre	eam Watershed Restora	ation - According to Plans & Specifications		
	NOW THEREFORE,				
	(a) If said bid shall be re	elected, or	-		
	(b) If said bid shall be a	ccepted and the Principal s	half enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached		
hereto ar	nd shall furnish any other nt created by the accepta	ponds and insurance requi	ired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the bligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full		
force and	l effect. It is expressly un	derstood and agreed that t	the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,		
exceed th	ne penal amount of this o	bligation as herein stated.			
	The Surety, for the value	received, hereby stipulates	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no		
way impa	ired or affected by any e	xtension of the time within	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby		
waive not	tice of any such extension	n.			
,	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety have	e hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations		
			these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this		
26th	_ day of May	2010 .			
	/ -	***************************************			
Principal	Corporate Seal		Barnes Exc., Inc.		
•	•		(Name of Principal)		
			By atherin Jarner		
			(Must be President or		
			Vice President)		
			Catherine D. Barnes President		
			(Title)		
Surety Corporate Seal United States Surety Company					
			(Name of Surety)		
			(1)		
			By tolores A. Ilana		
			Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-fact		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Move, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions.

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of July, 2008

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Spatial and says was stock. Corporate Seals







Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PUBLYC

Signature

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

T. Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

entagi och dan socialistikk Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this 26th

Caulo, Men of Tanevin, Assistant Secretary

ad an ili sa pias va ARREST ARE TRANSPORTED TO









# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF KAN, TO-WIT:
I, Robert Barnes , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Barnes Exc. Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Barres Exc. Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Barnes EXC. Inc. (Company Name)
By: Mohn L. Prof
Title: <u>Skneral Manager</u>
Date: 4/9/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{9^{+h}}{4}$ day of April 2010
Seab State Of West VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Stace L. Shaffer
Wesbanco Bank Inc. 852 Oakwood Rd. Charleston, WV 25329  THISTAFFIDAY TO THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE PART OF THE P
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

RFQ No Dep 14984

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its DEFINITIONS: political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers, compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

Debtor' means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality, any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

## WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE BAINES EXC. Inc. Authorized Signature: State of West Virginia County of Kanawha ____ _, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this <u>a2</u>day of <u>March</u> My Commission expires April NOT OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AFFIX SEAL HERE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Stacle L. Shaffer Wesbanco Bank Inc.

852 Oakwood Rd.

Charleston, WV 25329
My Commission Expires April 30, 2019